
THIS IS GREENFIBER® RETROFIT ALL BORATE LOOSE FILL 
CELLULOSE INSULATION 

ATTIC CARD 
GreenFiber provides outstanding thermal performance, fire-resistance and 
sound control. Consisting of up to 85% recycled content, GreenFiber Insulation 
is specially treated for flame resistance. 

R-value means resistance to heat flow - the higher the R-value, the greater
the insulation power.

CERTIFICATION: 
This insulation has been installed in conformance with the above 
recommendations, to provide a value of R-_______ using ______ bags of this 
insulation to cover ______ square feet of area. 

Builder’s Signature: ____________________________________________ 
Company Name: ______________________________________________ 
Date: ____________ 

Applicator’s Signature: __________________________________________  
Company Name: _______________________________________________ 
Date: _____________ 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT GREENFIBER: 
800.228.0024  
greenfiber.info@greenfiber.com 

GreenFiber Corporate Office 
5500 77 Center Drive, Suite 100 
Charlotte NC 28217 
(p) 800.228.0024 (f) 704.379.0685
www.greenfiber.com

MANUFACTURING LOCATIONS: 

PM-6.3-350 Rev B 04/16 
TM-6.4-11 Rev C 05/10

THE ABOVE COVERAGE CHART IS BASED ON A NOMINAL BAG WEIGHT OF 25 LBS USING A VOLUMATIC III, 3rd GEAR AND 8” GATE. THE 
CHART IS BASED ON SETTLED THICKNESS AND  IS FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY.  JOB CONDITIONS, APPLICATION TECHNIQUES, 
EQUIPMENT, AND SETTINGS CAN INFLUENCE ACTUAL COVERAGE. ACTUAL COVERAGE MAY VARY BASED ON CONDITIONS AND IS NOT 
GUARANTEED BY THE MANUFACTURER.  DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET COVERAGE PER BAG.  THE APPLICATOR MUST 
INSTALL BOTH  THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS PER 1000 SQ. FT. AND THE MINIMUM INSTALLED THICKNESS TO INSURE THE 
STATED R-VALUE HAS BEEN REACHED.  FAILURE TO MEET BOTH THESE REQUIREMENTS MAY PREVENT THE ACHIEVEMENT OF THE 
SPECIFIED R-VALUE.  THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR DRY APPLICATION ONLY. DO NOT ADD WATER 
TO THIS PRODUCT. MINIMUM NET WEIGHT IS 23.75 LBS.

THIS COVERAGE CHART IS FOR DRY APPLICATIONS ONLY AND IS BASED ON THE KRENDL 450A, WITH MATERIAL APPLIED DRY. 

MADE IN THE

U S A

Delphos, OH 
Debert, Nova Scotia 
Norfolk, NE 
Chandler, AZ 
Salt Lake City, UT 
Tampa, FL 
Vars, Ontario
Waco, TX 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 

R-Value
@ 75° F

Initial Installed
Thickness (in.)

Minimum
Settled Thickness

(in.)

Bags per 
1,000 sq. ft.

No Joists

Net Coverage 
sq. ft./Bag 
No Joists

Minimum Weight
lb/sq. ft.

13

19

22

30

38

49

60

4.3

5.9

6.8

9.1

11.4

14.5

17.7

3.8

5.3

6.1

8.1

10.2

13.1

16.0

85.8

50.5

41.6

28.3

21.4

16.0

12.8

11.7

19.8

24.0

35.4

46.8

62.6

78.4

0.29

0.50

0.60

0.88

1.17

1.56

1.96

Net Coverage - Attics 25.0 lb. - settled density 1.40 lbs./cu. ft.

R-Value
@ 75° F

Initial 
Installed

Thickness 
(in.)

Minimum
Settled Thickness

(in.)

Bags per
1,000 sq. ft.

No Joists

Net Coverage 
sq. ft./Bag
No Joists

Minimum Weight
lb/sq. ft.

13
20

2x4
2x6

3.5
5.5

36.2
56.8

27.6
17.6

.905
1.420

Net Coverage - Sidewalls
25.0 lb. bag - blown 
in at 3.1 lbs./cu. ft.


