

## THIS IS GREENFIBER<sup>®</sup> RETROFIT ALL BORATE LOOSE FILL CELLULOSE INSULATION

Net Coverage - Attics		25.0 lb settled density 1.40 lbs./cu. ft.				
R-Value @ 75° F	Initial Installed Thickness (in.)	Minimum Settled Thickness (in.)	Bags per 1,000 sq. ft. No Joists	Net Coverage sq. ft./Bag No Joists	Minimum Weight Ib/sq. ft.	
13	4.3	3.8	11.7	85.8	0.29	
19	5.9	5.3	19.8	50.5	0.50	
22	6.8	6.1	24.0	41.6	0.60	
30	9.1	8.1	35.4	28.3	0.88	
38	11.4	10.2	46.8	21.4	1.17	
49	14.5	13.1	62.6	16.0	1.56	
60	17.7	16.0	78.4	12.8	1.96	

THE ABOVE COVERAGE CHART IS BASED ON A NOMINAL BAG WEIGHT OF 25 LBS USING A VOLUMATIC III, 3rd GEAR AND 8" GATE. THE CHART IS BASED ON SETTLED THICKNESS AND IS FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY. JOB CONDITIONS, APPLICATION TECHNIQUES, EQUIPMENT, AND SETTINGS CAN INFLUENCE ACTUAL COVERAGE. ACTUAL COVERAGE MAY VARY BASED ON CONDITIONS AND IS NOT GUARANTEED BY THE MANUFACTURER. DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET COVERAGE PER BAG. THE APPLICATOR MUST INSTALL BOTH THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF BAGS PER 1000 SQ. FT. AND THE MINIMUM INSTALLED THICKNESS TO INSURE THE STATED R-VALUE HAS BEEN REACHED. FAILURE TO MEET BOTH THESE REQUIREMENTS MAY PREVENT THE ACHIEVEMENT OF THE SPECIFIED R-VALUE. THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR DRY APPLICATION ONLY. DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT. BINTENDED FOR DRY APPLICATION ONLY. DO NOT ADD WATER TO THIS PRODUCT.

Net Co	verage - Si	dewalls	25.0 lb. bag - blown in at 3.1 lbs./cu. ft.		
R-Value @ 75° F	Initial Installed Thickness (in.)	Minimum Settled Thickness (in.)	Bags per 1,000 sq. ft. No Joists	Net Coverage sq. ft./Bag No Joists	Minimum Weight Ib/sq. ft.
13 20	2x4 2x6	3.5 5.5	36.2 56.8	27.6 17.6	.905 1.420

THIS COVERAGE CHART IS FOR DRY APPLICATIONS ONLY AND IS BASED ON THE KRENDL 450A, WITH MATERIAL APPLIED DRY.

GreenFiber provides outstanding thermal performance, fire-resistance and sound control. Consisting of up to 85% recycled content, GreenFiber Insulation is specially treated for flame resistance.

R-value means resistance to heat flow - the higher the R-value, the greater the insulation power.

## CERTIFICATION:

This insulation has	been installed in conformance	e with the above	
recommendations,	to provide a value of R-	using	bags of this
insulation to cover	square feet of area.		_ 0
-	I		
Builder's Signature:			
Company Name:			
Date:			
	—		

Applicator's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Company Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

## FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT GREENFIBER: 800.228.0024 greenfiber.com

GreenFiber Corporate Office 5500 77 Center Drive, Suite 100 Charlotte NC 28217 (p) 800.228.0024 (f) 704.379.0685 www.greenfiber.com

## MANUFACTURING LOCATIONS:

Delphos, OH Debert, Nova Scotia Norfolk, NE Chandler, AZ Salt Lake City, UT Tampa, FL Vars, Ontario Waco, TX Wilkes-Barre, PA



